









































FEED REGULATOR

XY A B

13



XY R T BY £

FEED REGULATOR

NO.| EBZFS |OTY &B PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
1 19542C 1 [BYRm(E) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
2 | 19524 1 [RYRovF FEED REGULATOR ROD
3| 37134 1 |RYRBDYFRRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
4 19542 1 |EYIAN FEED REGULATOR
5| 17209 1 |BYRBE R FEED REGULATOR SCREW 9/32X28 L=14.5
6 | 8108 1 |EvBEsYohtror NUT 9/32X28 :
7 | 18508 1 |/ oLsi—ui2dzE REVERSE LEVER SHAFT CRANK
8 18721C 1 [2{o0fX f(E4E) REVERSE BLOCK COMPLETE
9 18507 IR VAC 7 AT 1 2 F F1 27 ~10 SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.5
10| 18515 1 {18 ILsS—RTYS REVERSE LEVER SPRING
11 ] 8518 B VAS (WAL & D020 8 15 4 SPRING RETAINER
12| 7033 R VAC /PR & DM 4 1) A1 o1 ~Tod SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.8
13| 18574 1 /Sy ULsS—m REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
14] 18511 1 < oLsS— REVERSE LEVER
15| 10845 IR VAT, WA - 7 -1 PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
16| 18533 1 RYIARE FEED REGULATING BASE
17| 18414 1 RYRAnEMT FEED REGULATING SUPPORT STUD
18| 17057 1 RYRED Yy~ WASHER
19 | 10559 1 |[RYRBRBEHY LB SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0
20 | 11486 1 | RYARXHC LHHU SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.0
21 | 30068 4 EYRBESLEHRC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
22 | so174 2 |ZYRSE /oo POSITION PIN
23| 18579 1 ERYRBRL FEED REGULATING SCREW
24 | 18418 1 [RYRBYIYN FEED REGULATING DIAL
25 | 34304 1 |XFR FEED INDICATING DISC
26 | 18417 1 [EYRES il SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0
27| 18418 1 [EYAES e _ PIN
28 | 15729 1 RYBREBS (Y NARTILYT SPRING
29 | 18420 1 oy O RING

14




SL¥ - THiBI R
ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

15



ALTH - PTHBIYR
~ ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT

NO.| BRES aTY [-F 3 PARTS NAME .
PARTS NO. -
1 18096 1 | RELy—X vk BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
2 18034 1 |REY BOBBIN :
3 18033C 1 [ hTevk ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
4 18035 1 |hsit HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE
[ 6025 1 | h<RTieHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0
[} 18030 1 |HTRAZILRL) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
7 { soos 1 |hesAS (A LRt SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
8 18044 1 |(F—TF—hL HOOK SHAFT CAM
9 | 8009 2 |A—FFr—hLisHHC SCREW 15/64X28 L=15
10| 18089 1 |h7H HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
11| 18351 1 | hesBiRER WASHER
12| 18102 1 | H NS OILING WICK
13| 18042 1 |F—=TFr—RA3N THREAD RELEASING SHAFT BUSHING
14 | 18041 1 |A—T+—w THREAD RELEASING SHAFT
15| 18039 1 | REAr—Z—T+— THREAD RELEASING FINGER
16 | 18040 1 | F—Tr—stHhl SCREW M5X0.8 L=8.0
17 ] 1786 1 | A—TF—renitHhic SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
18| 18043 1 |[A—TF+r—=X THREAD RELEASING SHAFT FORK
19 | 30066 1 | A—Tr—=XHhl PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
20| 18053 1 [BLKs PUSH BUTTON
21| 18054 1 [ BULRSRTYY PUSH BUTTON SPRING
22| 10624 1 [PLs st cup
23 | 18052 (RE 3 HOOK SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
24| 17022 2 |ikEioHil SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
25| 18038 1 |hTMAZIIL(tR) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
26 | .8009 1 | HATHRASIL(IK) LR SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
27| 18047 1 |95y F (&) SAFETY CLUTCH (LEFT)
28 | 17018 3 |95y F(EILEHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=15
29 | 18278 1 | Th LOWER SHAFT
30 | 18046 1 [U5YFHE 6X6X80 OILING WICK
31 | 18048 1 |959yF(H) SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGHT)
32 | 18051 1 959y FXTYLTbhhal SCREW 8/32X28 1L=6.0
33| 18050 t |OSYFRIYY SPRING
34 | 18049 1 |OSyFaR STEEL BALL
35| 17019 3 |59y F(HBHiLnwHl SCREW 1/4X40 L=75
36 | 18280 2 | FTHASNLRSE LOWER SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
37| 182719 2 | FTRASNC(RD - () LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) - (MIDDLE)
38| 21118 4 | FTHMALR&ILHKC SCREW M5X0.8 L=25.0
39 | 8023 4 | FTRASWNERE /49 POSITION PIN
40 | 8009 2 | FHAZIL(RD -(PLH L SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
41| 17031 1 | THMHhS— COLLAR
42| 8103 2 | FTHMhS—itHial COLLER SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=35
43| 18057 1 | FaAs(1R) LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
44 | 8009 2 | FaAL(Hk)iEHhal SCREW 15/64X28 L=715
45 | 17028C 1 | TR¥vr—al) LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
46 | 17022 2 |Fa¥v—iaiht SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
47| 17020 t |3e ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
48 | 17023C 1 |¥yr—(F) (i) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)(SPIRAL) COMPLETE
43 | 17022 2 |uMM¥vr—(FioHtl SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0 ’
50 | 17025 1 | ASIL(CTF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
51 10571 1 AN (F)EHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
52 | 17026 1 |ZE#ASL(TF) 2z b OILING FELT
§3 | 19554 1 |SI#AsL(LE) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
$4 | 105N t [Aan(k)itsnhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
§5 | 17026 1 |ZEEAIN(LE) D OILING FELT
56 | 17021C 1 My —(L)(HhLf) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
57| 17022 2 |ZB¥v—(L)tsHhal SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
58 | 30750 1 |SE@AZI (L) BAND
59 | 18058C 1 | FVv—=h/—=(TF)(HaLl{P) GEAR COVER (LOWER) (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
60 | 18059 1 | ¥Vv—hi—(F)@hl PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=26

16

EEA




-

B8 £%

-
4

LUBRICATION

5

17



A FITR

LUBRICATION
NO.| BRES [*}a% 2% PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 4124 2 | oSL Tkt SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.8
2 | 30022 2 LasisHoss? OILING WICK CLAMP

3 | 31206 2 St vk NUT M4Xx0.7

4 11069 1 | EMAZ(E)D DX+ OILING FELT

5 18287 1 RS OILING WICK

6 13288 1 |E=—Fa-T OlL TUBE

71| 20171 2 | EMASILTLIR ‘IRUBBER PLUG

8 11069 2 | LWASN DL OILING FELT

9 18113 1 |E==Fa—T OIL TUBE 35MM

10| 18103 IR F o 978 & 0274 OIL RESERVOIR

1| 18109 1 |da OILING WICK 220MM

12] 181t 1 |E==nFa-—T OiL. TUBE 75MM

13| 20067 1 | LT LR RUBBER PLUG

14| 18104 1 | AN 02z 0k FELT

15] 7041 1 |[Aoents 2B LNl SCREW

16| 18108 1 i OILING WICK 160MM

17| 18362 1 |E=—nFa-T OIL TUBE

18| 18361 1 |8 OILING WICK

19 ] 20171 1 | heRAL (R T LI RUBBER PLUG

20| 11069 2 |hTHAZIIL(M) DOV OILING FELT

21| 18354 (R E o 0% TAL S g OIL RESERVOIR GASKET
22 | 18352 1 AR OIL RESERVOIR PLATE
23} 18353 1 |FE OIL RESERVOIR WINDOW
24 | 15007 4 |tk SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 | 18092 1 ey OIL PACKING

26 | 18091 1 |dhighl PLUG SCREW 11/64X40
27| 18094 1 |[RmBLIK OIL CONTROLLER

28 | 18093 1 AT OIL. CONTROLLER PLATE
29 | 21104 1 [hAmRiREHal SCREW 11/64X40 L=15
30| 18095 1 Al . |REGULATING SCREW M4X0.7 L=16.0
31| 4137 1 [AAshlrvk NUT M4X0.7

18



& SIS PEG [N RS

ACCESSORIES

19




17138 an B8 vk

ACCESSORIES
NO.| BRFES aTy 2% PARTS NAME .
PARTS NO.

1 8132-8 1 |BR% ACCESSORIES BAG

2 8123 1 | oiL

3 18034 6 |[REY BOBBIN

4 | NO122 3 |8t DP X 17 #22 NEEDLE DP X 17 #22

5| 70176 1 |RBLF 2 MM) WRENCH 2.0 MM

6 11969 1 |AABLLF (2.5 Mm) WRENCH 2.5 MM

7 11487 1 |ARALUF (3IMN) WRENCH 3.0 MM

8 15571 1 |ARABLUF (4 MM) WRENCH 4.0 MM

9 10748 1 | AHRLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
10 | 18084 1 | ZXs%F (6 X7 MM) SPANNER 6 X 7 MM

11| stis 1 |FSA08—(X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
12 | 8120 1 |KSAs8~—(ch) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
13] 8121 1 |FSA0/8—(D) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
14 | 6051 2 |[EvThtuk MACHINE HINGE COMPLETE
15 | 6052 3 (A4l SCREW

16 | 18286 1 | OIL PAN COMPLETE

17| 6055 8 |dS2it£] NAIL ‘

1 |&Rxtvh SPOOL PIN COMPLETE

18 | 35254

20




RILEAT—F, B#Hh/N—, D42D—ND—F
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

21




NJvrJiTr, mEJ/i/ T,

A4/ 71—

BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

NO.| BRRES Qry 2% PARTS NAME  _
PARTS NO.

1 30614C 1 | H—F(88) BELT GUARD SET

2 | 30615 1 |R"bH—FLEhs— BELT GUARD UPPER COVER

3 | 30014 1 R H—F BELT GUARD

4 111862 2 |Rib—Fikorhl SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

5] 12418 1 | kA —itHhal UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
[ 10650 1 [RNIMH—FiEHhl SCREW (LOWER) 3.4X36 L=6.0

7 11142 1 [N —FIE(F)D9vv— WASHER

8 15121 1 |[HRBH—E(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (LARGE)
9 |. 15122 1 | H—F(p) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
10] 11830 1 |HRH—F(NIE SCREW 9/64X40 L=53

11| 16287 2 | —-F(X)LD S v— WASHER

12 | 15081 2 |HRH—F(X)KBL SCREW 3.5X16L

13| 12418 2 |#&mhs -1t SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

14 34176 1 [k, <— ROCK SHAFT COVER

15| 20067 1 |HRMcad L PLUG

16 | 34174 1 (RS (1) OILING WICK

17| 34178 1 |E=—=iFa-—T(1) OIL TUBE

18| 34180 1 |ikMh/ —2x )Lk OILING FELT

19| 3a7n7 1 [iRMARS(2) OILING WICK

20| 34179 1 |E=—=Fa—T(2) OiL TUBE

21 | 8040 2 Mt =——NFa—-TitHrhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0

22 | 30025 2 |[RRE=Z—NAFa-—-TitHRLIY+— |WASHER

23 | 30022 2 |mME=—NAFa-TH57 cup

24 | 10937 1 |PeH—H—F FINGER GUARD -

25| 10677 1 | DaH—H—FitHR LIV r— WASHER

26 | 10749 1 D H—H—FitHhal SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

27 | 30046 1 |[7—AgutHiat EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0

22




/3 X 77 PRI TR
HOOK COMPLETE

23




HOOK COMPLETE

NO.| BRES [*}2% -3 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
1 18045-2 1 |&%AFIER THREAD TENSION SPRING
2 18045-4 1 |RAFEIHREHRL SET SCREW
3 | 18045-3 1 |%IBFRSHC REGULATING SCREW
4 18096-1 1 |REVr—X BOBBIN CASE :
5 | 18096-5 1 juwes BOBBIN CASE PULLING PLATE
6 18096-6 1 | REUBx BOBBIN SET PLATE
7 | 18045-8 1 [ REURAXTIYT BOBBIN SET PLATE SPRING
8 18045-7 I =4 P 3-% PIN :
8 | 18045-10 1 |Z=EHLETR ANTI SPILL SPRING
10 | 18045-9 1 |vesxbyTRL SET SCREW
11| 18033-4 1 |RAT BOBBIN CASE BASE
12 | 18033-5 1 |RATWX HOOK GIB
13| 18033-6 3 |RATMxLHNRL - SET SCREW
14 | 18033-1 1 T ROTATING HOOK ONLY
15A] 18033-7 1 |HTisHRL(A) HOOK SET SCREW (A)
158] 18033-8 1 [heinhai(s) HOOK SET SCREW (B)
16 | 18033-2 1 |&RB3HIHR THREAD GUIDE
17 | 18033-3 3 |&SFHTutHial SET SCREW

24







